Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Fort Wayne Carroll High School gymnastics team on winning the 2019 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA") regional championship.

BROWN L

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Fort
2	Wayne Carroll High School gymnastics team on winning the
3	2019 Indiana High School Athletic Association ("IHSAA")
4	regional championship.
5	Whereas, The Fort Wayne Carroll High School gymnastics
6	team took home the 2019 IHSAA Huntington Regional
7	Championship;
8	Whereas, After finishing second in the sectional
9	championship to Homestead, the Chargers won the regional by
10	defeating Homestead and Angola to advance to the state
11	championship;
12	Whereas, Fort Wayne Carroll gymnasts took first place in
13	the vault, bars, and beam events, and second place in the floor
14	routine to win the championship;
15	Whereas, Individually, senior Ashelynn Steinke finished
16	first in the beam event with a score of 9.375 out of 10; and
17	Whereas, The Chargers' regional score of 107.75 earned
18	the team's second-straight regional championship in
19	gymnastics: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
21	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
22	concurring:



SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
congratulates the Fort Wayne Carroll High School gymnastics
team on winning the 2019 IHSAA Regional Championship.
SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
to transmit copies of this Resolution to each member of the Fort
Wayne Carroll High School gymnastics team.



RC 1562/DI AZ